

## **Neufinder 4 Version 1.0 Errors, Changes and Revisions, 5-18-05**

1. **NF4 v1 Master Parts List** (3-25-05), should be changed as follows:

1- Eye Bolt: 2-1/2" x 3/16" x 24 thread, (threaded part need to be at least 1-1/2", eye dia. 3/16" max.)

should be changed to read:

1- Eye Bolt: 2-1/2" x 3/16" x 24 thread, (threaded part need to be at least 1-1/2", **inside** eye dia. **3/8"** max.)

2. **Component Specific Parts List** (3/23/05), **Legs section**, should be changed as follows:

1- Eye Bolt: 2-1/2" x 3/16" x 24 thread, (threaded part need to be at least 1-1/2", eye dia. 3/16" max.)

should be changed to read:

1- Eye Bolt: 2-1/2" x 3/16" x 24 thread, (threaded part need to be at least 1-1/2", **inside** eye dia. **3/8"** max.)

3. **Toggle Scale Marker Plans**, should be changed as follows:

Extended Toggle Scale Marker 3/4"x1/16"x13" Aluminum L stock,  
should be changed to read:

Extended Toggle Scale Marker 3/4"x**1/8"**x13" Aluminum L stock